

From the Front Page

LIC DRHP may be filed tomorrow: DIPAM secy

So far in FY22, the government has collected only ₹12,030 crore in disinvestment receipts. Speaking with FE, finance secretary TV Somanathan had said that a very conservative estimate of LIC IPO receipt is included in the RE as neither the valuation, nor the size of the issue was known at the time of fixing the estimate. Sources indicated that only ₹60,000 crore from the LIC IPO was factored in the disinvestment RE for FY22.

The valuation of life insurance companies is usually 3 to 5 times higher than their embedded value. So, LIC's valuation could be in excess of ₹15 lakh crore. So, even a 7-10% stake sale could fetch ₹1.05-1.5 lakh crore if its value is estimated at around ₹15 lakh crore.

The government plans to keep a portion of IPO for LIC policyholders, who could also get discounts as the government wants to rope in a larger section of retail investors. Similarly, the government is in the process of approving a 20% foreign investment limit in LIC to rope in foreign investors to make the IPO a huge success.

With most of the preparatory work done in consultation with market regulator Sebi, Pandey had said earlier that its approval for LIC IPO could come in quickly after the DRHP is filed.

Millions get ration at places

At the same time, the families of the migratory beneficiaries back home continue to avail the balance ration entitled under NFSA. The portability is supported by digitisation of all the 24 crore ration cards with Aadhaar seeding. Also, 96% of around 5.4 lakh fair price shops (FPSs) in the country have e-Pos machines installed. There are facilities of biometric and Aadhaar authentication of NFSA beneficiaries at the time of lifting the foodgrain through portability. "Currently, close to 90% of monthly transactions under

NFSA are biometrically authenticated," Sudhanshu Pandey, secretary, Department of Food and Public Distribution, said. Prior to the launch of ONORC, because of the defined coverage of beneficiaries under NFSA, it was difficult for migrant beneficiaries to get a new ration card issued at the place of their work. Thus, beneficiaries under NFSA used to be deprived of their food security benefits in the event of migration or being away from their villages and towns or designated FPSs. Along with 10 digits of a ration card, two digits were appended to create unique member IDs of each

beneficiary in a ration card. As per estimates, 5-6 crore people migrate seasonally to various states in search of livelihood. Around 8 crore people are intra-state migrants, moving from one district to another in their home state. At present, under ONORC around 77 crore beneficiaries out of around the 81 crore covered under NFSA can avail the ONORC portability facility. Only Assam is yet to join ONORC. According to the food ministry, through digitalisation and Aadhaar seeding, 4.74 crore duplicate ration cards have been weeded out by states and UTs during 2013 to 2021.

A TATA Enterprise		TRF LIMITED			TRF					
		CIN : L74210JH1962PLC00700								
		Regd. Office : 11, Station Road, Bumermines, Jamshedpur - 831 007								
		Phone No. : 0657-2345727 email : comp_sec@trf.co.in website : www.trf.co.in								
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2021										
		Rs. lakhs								
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Nine Months ended 31.12.2021	Quarter ended 31.12.2020						
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited						
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	4,212.34	7,765.36	1,859.50						
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before exceptional items, tax & including discontinued operation	(1,483.73)	(4,961.34)	(4,519.10)						
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax and Minority Interest including discontinued operation	(1,484.92)	(4,968.47)	(3,859.48)						
4	Other Comprehensive Income	(21.87)	(46.55)	(615.07)						
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax, Minority Interest and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) including discontinued operation	(1,506.79)	(5,015.02)	(4,474.55)						
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,100.44	1,100.44	1,100.44						
7	Earnings/(Loss) per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operation) not annualised (Rs)	(13.49)	(45.15)	(35.07)						
Basic and diluted EPS before and after extraordinary items (Rs)		(13.49)	(45.15)	(35.07)						
Note :										
1. The information of the Company on standalone basis is as follows :										
		Rs. lakhs								
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Nine Months ended 31.12.2021	Quarter ended 31.12.2020						
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited						
1	Total Income from operation (Net)	4,212.34	7,765.36	1,859.50						
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax	(1,514.54)	(4,427.50)	(1,441.68)						
3	Other Comprehensive Income	(59.99)	(163.23)	28.27						
4	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,688.45)	(5,079.93)	(2,713.83)						
5	EPS (Rs)	(14.80)	(44.68)	(24.92)						
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.trf.co.in and also on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.										
3. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of the current period, where necessary.										
For and on behalf of the Board										
Sd/-										
Alok Krishna										
Managing Director										
Jamshedpur										
February 08, 2022										

Wealth sets you free

Nippon Life India Asset Management Limited

(CIN - L65910MH1995PLC220793)

Registered Office: 4th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganapatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400 013. Tel No. +91 022 6808 7000
Fax No. +91 022 6808 7097 • mf.nipponindiaim.com

Record Date February 14, 2022

NOTICE NO. 111

Notice is hereby given that the Trustee of Nippon India Mutual Fund ("NIMF") has approved the following Distribution on the face value of Rs. 10/- per unit under Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW) option of the undernoted scheme of NIMF, with February 14, 2022 as the record date:

Name of the Scheme(s)	Amount of Distribution (₹ per unit)*	NAV as on February 07, 2022 (₹ per unit)
Nippon India Balanced Advantage Fund - IDCW Option	0.1500	28.9130
Nippon India Balanced Advantage Fund - Direct Plan - IDCW Option		36.5037

*Income distribution will be done, net of tax deducted at source, as applicable.

Pursuant to payment of dividend/IDCW, the NAV of the Scheme will fall to the extent of payout, and statutory levy, if any. The IDCW payout will be to the extent of above mentioned Distribution amount per unit or to the extent of available distributable surplus, as on the Record Date mentioned above, whichever is lower.

For units in demat form : IDCW will be paid to those Unitholders/Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories under the IDCW Plan/Option of the Scheme as on record date.

All unit holders under the IDCW Plan/Option of the above mentioned scheme, whose names appear on the register of unit holders on the aforesaid record date, will be entitled to receive the IDCW.

For Nippon Life India Asset Management Limited
(Asset Management Company for Nippon India Mutual Fund)

Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

Mumbai
February 08, 2022

Make even idle money work! Invest in Mutual Funds

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

WHITE ORGANIC RETAIL LIMITED						
CIN : L01100MH2011PLC225123						
Reg Off: 312A, Kailas Plaza, Vallabh Baug Lane, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai - 400 077; India						
Particulars	Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Financial period Ended December 31, 2021			Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Financial period Ended December 31, 2020		
	(Rs. In Lacs except EPS)			(Rs. In Lacs except EPS)		
	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	Previous Year corresponding Quarter	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	Previous Year corresponding Quarter
	Current Quarter ended (Unaudited)	Year to date Figures (Unaudited)	Previous Year corresponding Quarter (Unaudited)	Current Quarter ended (Unaudited)	Year to date Figures (Unaudited)	Previous Year corresponding Quarter (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	6076.86	7314.61	1684.84	6076.86	7314.61	1684.84
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	520.06	602.18	48.28	520.06	602.27	48.28
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	520.06	602.18	48.28	520.15	602.27	48.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] *	520.06	602.18	48.28	520.15	602.27	48.28
Equity Share Capital	1,090.80	1,090.80	1,090.80	1,090.80	1,090.80	1,090.80
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	4.77	5.52	0.44	4.77	5.52	0.44
Basic:	4.77	5.52	0.44	4.77	5.52	0.44
Diluted:	4.77	5.52	0.44	4.77	5.52	0.44
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	4.77	5.52	0.44	4.77	5.52	0.44
Basic:	4.77	5.52	0.44	4.77	5.52	0.44
Diluted:	4.77	5.52	0.44	4.77	5.52	0.44

* This being the first consolidation period, corresponding figures of the previous half year ended 31st December, 2021 are not mentioned.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company: http://www.whiteorganics.co.in

By and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For White Organic Retail Limited

Sd/-
Darshak Rupani
Managing Director
DIN: 03121939

07.02.2022

Aster DM Healthcare Limited

CIN : L85110KA2008PLC147259

Registered office : No.1785, Sarjapur Road, Sector -1, HSR Layout, Ward No.174, Agara Extension, Bangalore-560102, Karnataka, India, Tel: +91 484 6699999 Email:cs@asterdmhealthcare.com Website: www.asterdmhealthcare.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

(Amount in INR crores except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
	Quarter ended			Quarter ended		
	31-Dec-21	30-Sep-21	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-21	30-Sep-21	31-Dec-20
Total income	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Net profit/ (loss) before tax	181.34	135.20	115.23	387.03	83.08	205.05
Net profit/ (loss) after tax	168.20	127.62	107.45	355.42	61.11	177.83
Total Comprehensive Income/ (loss)	171.21	126.35	54.68	376.60	18.84	128.12
Equity Share Capital	497.17	497.16	497.02	497.17	497.02	497.04
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (Face value of INR 10 each)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised
Basic	2.98	2.15	1.86	6.03	0.85	2.97
Diluted	2.98	2.15	1.86	6.02	0.85	2.97

• The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on February 08, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 08, 2022.

• The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial statements is made available on the Company's website at www.asterdmhealthcare.com/investors and stock exchange website at BSE https://www.bseindia.com/ and NSE https://www.nseindia.com/.

• The Statement has been subjected to limited review by Deloitte Haskins and Sells, the statutory auditor of the Company. The review report of the auditor is unmodified.

Place: Dubai
Date: February 08, 2022

For Aster DM Healthcare Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Azad Moopen
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00159403

ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296

Registered Office: E-92, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136 (Maharashtra), India
Website: www.endurancegroup.com, Email: investors@endurance.co.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021

₹ in million (except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended			Quarter ended		
		31 st December, 2021	31 st December, 2020	31 st December, 2021	31 st December, 2021	31 st December, 2020	31 st December, 2021
1	Total Income	14,939.05	15,320.47	41,574.16	18,965.89	20,467.03	54,987.02
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1,190.37	2,097.15	3,933.01	1,179.27	2,492.74	4,475.97
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,190.37	1,984.90	3,618.51	1,179.27	2,380.49	4,161.47
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	878.46	1,505.49	2,670.09	946.36	1,900.50	3,245.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	891.02	1,504.39	2,665.60	778.27	2,335.85	3,016.25
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and diluted (not annualised)	6.25	10.70	18.98	6.73	13.51	23.07

Notes

a) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 8th February, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of these financial results.

b) The Consolidated financial results include results of the Company's subsidiaries in Italy and Germany.

c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2021, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at www.endurancegroup.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Anurag Jain
Managing Director
(DIN: 00291662)

Place: Aurangabad
Date: 8th February, 2022

Inspirisys Solutions Limited

CIN: L30006TN1995PLC031736

Regd. Office: First Floor, Dowlat Towers, New Door Nos. 57, 59, 61 & 63, Taylors Road, Kilpauk, Chennai – 600 010.
Phone No. 044 4225 2000
Website: www.inspirisys.com ; Email Id: nagaraj.v@inspirisys.com

Extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year to date ended 31st December, 2021

(Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31st December, 2021	3 Months ended 30th September, 2021	3 Months ended 31st December, 2020	Year to date ended 31st December, 2021
1	Total income from operations	7,527	8,413	13,210	25,896
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,150)	(363)	94	(1,806)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,150)	(363)	94	(1,806)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,172)	(397)	56	(1,876)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,141)	(396)	69	(1,958)
6	Equity Share Capital	3,962	3,962	3,962	3,962
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) – 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	(2.96) (2.96)	(1.00) (1.00)	0.14 0.14	(4.74) (4.74)

Standalone

(Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31st December, 2021	3 Months ended 30th September, 2021	3 Months ended 31st December, 2020	Year to date ended 31st December, 2021
i.	Turnover	6,468	7,317	11,062	22,418
ii.	Profit / (Loss) before tax	52	(339)	178	(386)
iii.	Profit / (Loss) after tax	30	(373)	140	(456)

NOTES:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year to date ended 31st December, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.inspirisys.com

2. The Company has a trade receivable of ₹ 3,653 Lakhs as on 31 December 2021 from one of its subsidiary company Inspirisys Solutions North America, Inc (ISNA). The balance reflects accumulation of receivables since financial year 2016-17. ISNA, the wholly owned subsidiary of Inspirisys Solutions Limited (ISL), India is the marketing arm for the offshore services offered and delivered to the US customers of ISNA from ISL India. ISNA has been working with customers in North America and have been engaging them for onsite business in the US and offshore business for ISL India. The trade receivables in the books of ISL India represents services performed and billed on ISNA over the years in respect of offshore services for the clients of ISNA. The Management is working on turning around the business performance of ISNA and are hopeful of generating profits to pay ISL India against the trade receivables and to this effect have drawn up business plans for the subsidiary for the next few years. In view of the above, the Management considers not making any provision towards any expected credit loss against these trade receivables from ISNA including GST liability if any on such export receivables together with interest thereon as we are hopeful of collecting the dues from ISNA. This is subject matter of qualification in the standalone and consolidated review report for the quarter ended 31st December 2021, 30, September 2021, 31st December 2020, nine months year to date period ended 31st December 2021 and 31st December 2020 and audit report for the year ended 31 March 2021.

Place : Chennai
Date : 08.02.2022

For Inspirisys Solutions Limited
Malcolm F. Mehta
Chairman & Chief Executive Officer

financialexp.epa.in

CHENNAI KUCHI

ಕನ್ನಡಪರ ಪಂಪುಟನೆ ಜತೆ ಮಾತುಕತೆ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: ನಾಡು, ನುಡಿ, ನೆಲ, ಜಲ ಹಾಗೂ ಭಾಷೆ ವಿಚಾರದಲ್ಲಿ ರಾಜ್ಯ

ಅದರಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಸವಾಲುಗಳಿಗೆ ಪರಿಹಾರ ಕಂಡುಕೊಳ್ಳುವ ನಿಟ್ಟಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ
ಒಕ್ಕೂಟಗಳ ಮುಖಂಡರ ಮಾತಿಗೆ ಸಿಎಂ ಎಚ್.ಡಿ.ಹೆ.ಮಾರ್ಗ್ವಾಸು ಮುಕ್ತ
ಮತವಾಗಿ ಕಂಡುಬಂದಿದೆ. ಇದುವಾರ ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 10ಕ್ಕೆ
ಟೌನ್ ಹಾಲ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಈ ಮಾತುಕತೆ ನಡೆಯಲಿದೆ.
ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ, ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನ, ಆವಿಷ್ಕಾರ, ಮಾಹಿತಿ ತಂತ್ರ
ಜ್ಞಾನ, ಜೈವಿಕ ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನ ಸೇರಿ ಅನೇಕ ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರಗಳಲ್ಲೂ
ಮುಂದುವರಿಯಲಿರುವ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಕೇಂದ್ರದ ಕಡೆ
ಗಣನೆಗೆ ಗುರಿಯಾಗಿದೆ. ಉದ್ಯೋಗ, ಅನುದಾನ
ತೆರಿಗೆ ಪಾಲು... ಹೀಗೆ ಎಲ್ಲದರಲ್ಲೂ ಕೇಂದ್ರದ
ಮುಂದುವರಿದು ಬಿಡುವುದರಲ್ಲಿ ಸಿಎಂಗಳಾಗಿದೆ. ಹಕ್ಕುಗಳ ಸಾಧನೆಗಾಗಿ
ಕಡೆಗಣನೆಗೆ ಒಪ್ಪಾಗಿ ಹೋಗುವುದು. 2 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ಹೋಗುವುದು ಬಿಡುಗಡೆ ಮಾಡುವುದು

ನ್ಯಾಯ ನಿಗದು. ಈ ನಿಟ್ಟಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಕನ್ನಡಪರ ಸಂಘಟನೆಗಳ ಜತೆಗೆ ಮಾತುಕತೆ ಮಹತ್ವಪೂರ್ಣ ಹೆಜ್ಜೆಯಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಕುಮಾರಸ್ವಾಮಿ ಹೇಳಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ಪ್ರಕಾಶಕ ಎಂ.ಗಿರೀಶ್ ನಿಧನ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: ರಸ್ತೆ ಅಪಘಾತದಲ್ಲಿ ತೀವ್ರ ಗಾಯಗೊಂಡಿದ್ದ ಪ್ರಸಕ್ತ ಪ್ರಕಾಶಕ, ಶುಭೋದಯ ಪ್ರಿಂಟರ್ಸ್ ಮಾಲೀಕ ಎಂ. ಗಿರೀಶ್ (50) ಮಂಗಳವಾರ ನಿಧನರಾಗಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಸಂಜೆವಾಣಿ, ಉದಯವಾಣಿ ಪತ್ರಿಕೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಕಾರ್ಯ ನಿರ್ವಹಿಸಿ ನಿರಂತರ ಸೇವೆ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿದ ಉದಯ ಪ್ರಿಂಟರ್ಸ್‌ನ ಮಾಲೀಕ.

ವನ್ನು ಪ್ರಾರಂಭಿಸಿ ಯಶಸ್ವಿಯಾಗಿದ್ದರು. ಅವರಿಗೆ ಪತ್ನಿ, ಪುತ್ರಿ ಇದ್ದಾರೆ. ಸೋಮವಾರ ಮಧ್ಯಾಹ್ನ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿ 6ನೇ ಹಂತದಲ್ಲಿ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿ

ದ್ವಾಗೆ ಎದುರಿನಿಂದ ಬಂದ ನೀರಿನ ಟ್ಯಾಂಕರ್‌ಗೆ ಡಿಕ್ಕಿ ಹೊಡೆದಿತ್ತು. ತೀವ್ರ ಗಾಯಗೊಂಡಿದ್ದ ಗಿರಿಶ್ ಅರಸನ್ನು ಘೃಹೀಯರು ಆಸ್ಪತ್ರೆಗೆ ದಾಖಲಿಸಿದ್ದರು. ಚಿಕಿತ್ಸೆ ಫಲಿಸದೆ ಮೃತಪಟ್ಟಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಬುಧವಾರ ಮಧ್ಯಾಹ್ನ 2 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ಬನಶಂಕರಿ ರುದ್ರಭೂಮಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಅಂತ್ಯಕ್ರಿಯೆ ನೆರವೇರಿಸಲಾಯಿತು.

4 ಸಾಧಕರಿಗೆ ಸಂದೇಶ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ

ಗಣಗಾರ: ನಗರದ ಸಂದೇಶ ಸಂಸ್ಕೃತಿ ಮತ್ತು ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಪ್ರತಿಷ್ಠಾನ ಸಾಹಿತ್ಯ, ಮಾಧ್ಯಮ, ಕಲೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಸಂಗೀತ ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಸೇವೆ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿದವರ ಹಾಗೂ ಲೇಖನಗಳಿಗೆ ನೀಡುವ ಮಾರ್ಷ್ಕ 20-21 ಮತ್ತು 20-22ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ ಮಟ್ಟದ ಸಂದೇಶ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿಗೆ 14 ಸಾಧಕರು, ಬಂದು ಸಂಪಾದನೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಸಂಪಾದಕರ ಪತ್ರಿಕೆಯನ್ನು ಆಯ್ಕೆ ಮಾಡಿದೆ. ಸಾಹಿತ್ಯ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ (ಕನ್ನಡ)-ಬರಗೂರು ರಾಮಚಂದ್ರಪ್ಪ (ತುಮಕೂರು), ಸಾಹಿತ್ಯ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ

ಸಂತ ಅಲೋಶಿಯಸ್ ಕಾಲೇಜಿನ ಕೊಂಕಣಿ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ
ಆರಂಭಿಸಿದ ಕೊಂಕಣಿ ಪತ್ರಿಕೆ, ಸಾಹಿತ್ಯ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ (ತುಳು)-
ಡಾ.ಸುನಿತಾ ಎಂ.ಶೆಟ್ಟಿ (ದಕ್ಷಿಣ ಕನ್ನಡ), ಸಂದೇಶ

ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ
ಮಾಧ್ಯಮ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ-ನಾಗೇಶ ಹೆಗಡೆ (ಉತ್ತರ ಕನ್ನಡ)
ಕೊಂಕಣಿ ಸಂಗೀತ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ- ಮೀನ ರವೀಂದ್ರನ್ (ದಕ್ಷಿಣ ಕನ್ನಡ), ಕಲಾ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ-ಅಮಿತ್ಯಾ ಎದೋಲನ್ ಕುಟಿನ್ (ದಕ್ಷಿಣ ಕನ್ನಡ), ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ-ಡಾ.ಲಕ್ಷ್ಮಣ್ ಸಾಬರ್ (ಚೌರಿ (ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟೆ) ವಿಶೇಷ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ- ಮುದ್ದುಧನ ಟ್ರಸ್ಟ್ (ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು) 2021ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿಗಾಗಿ ಆಯ್ಕೆಯಾಗಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ಸಾಹಿತ್ಯ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ (ಕನ್ನಡ)-ರಹಮತ್ ತರಿಕೆ (ಚಿಕ್ಕಮಗಳೂರು), ಸಾಹಿತ್ಯ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ (ಕೊಂಕಣಿ)- ಡಾ.ಟಿ.ಸಿ.ನಾಗೇಶ್ವರ (ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು), ದಕ್ಷಿಣ ಕನ್ನಡ ಸಂಗೀತ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ-ಅಲಿನಾ

ನಾಗೇಶ ಹೆಗಡೆ
ಕು)-ಬಿ.ಕೆ.ಗಂಗಾಧರ್ (ಶೇರೋಡಿಯನ್) (ಕೊಡಗು), ಸಂಪದ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ-ಅಲಿನಾ

ಮಾನ್ಯತೆ (ದಕ್ಷಿಣ ಕನ್ನಡ), ಕಲಾಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ- ಕಾಸಂಗೋಡು ಚಿನ್ನ (ಕಾಸಂಗೋಡು).

ಪ್ರಧಾನಿ: 2022ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿಗೆ ಆಯ್ಕೆಯಾದವರು ಎಂದರು.

ಪ್ರಧಾನ: ಫೆ.22ರಂದು ಸಾಯಂಕಾಲ 5.30ಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂದೇಶ ಪ್ರತಿಷ್ಠಾನದ ರಾಜಧಾನಿ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ ಪ್ರದಾನ ನಡೆಯಲಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಪ್ರತಿಷ್ಠಾನದ ವಿಶ್ವಕು ರೋಯ್ ಪ್ರತಿನಿಧಿ ಸುದ್ದಿಗೋಷ್ಠಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ನೀಡಿದರು.

ನಿರ್ಬಂಧ ವಿಸ್ತರಣೆ
ಮಂಜಿ: ದಾವಣಗೆರೆ ಮಿಲ್ಲತ ಕೋ-

ನೀರಯ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ : ಬೆಳಗ್ಗೆ 5.57 ಕ್ಕೆ

ಪ್ರಮೋದಿ	: ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 6.27 ಕೆ	ಮೇಲೆ
ಪ್ರತಿಭಾಷಕ	: ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 6.57 ಕೆ	ಹೇರಿರುವ

ಪೂರ್ವ ಕೃಪಾ : ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 7.57 ಕ್ಕೆ

ಶೇಖರ ಬಲಿಷ್ಠಾನ್	ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 8.27 ಕ್ಕೆ	3 ಐದು
ಯು ಎಕ್ಸ್‌ಕ್ಯೂಸಿವ್	ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 9.57 ಕ್ಕೆ	3 ತಿಂಗಳು
ಯು ಸ್ಟಾರ್ (LIVE)	ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 10.57 ಕ್ಕೆ	ವಿಶ್ವನಿರ್ದೇ.
ಯು ಸ್ಟಾರ್ (LIVE)	ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 11.57 ಕ್ಕೆ	ಗ್ರಾಹಕರು
DAY NEWS	ಮಧ್ಯಾಹ್ನ 12.57 ಕ್ಕೆ	ಸಾರ್ವಿರ
ನಾಲ್ಕು ಎಕ್ಸ್‌ಕ್ಯೂಸಿವ್	ಮಧ್ಯಾಹ್ನ 2.57 ಕ್ಕೆ	ರೂ. ಮಾತೃ
ಯು ಸ್ಟಾರ್ (LIVE)	ಮಧ್ಯಾಹ್ನ 3.57 ಕ್ಕೆ	ಹಿಂದೆಯ
ಮಿಷ, 60 ಸುಪ್ರಿ	ಸಂಜೆ 4.57 ಕ್ಕೆ	ಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ
ರೇಷಲ್ ಕಲ್ಯಾಣ	ಸಂಜೆ 5.27 ಕ್ಕೆ	ಎಂದು
ಪ್ರೇಮಕರ್ತವಿ	ಸಂಜೆ 5.57 ಕ್ಕೆ	2019ರ ಮೇ
STAR	ಸಂಜೆ 6.27 ಕ್ಕೆ	10ರಂದು
ಜೇಡರ್ ಸ್ಟೋರಿ	ಸಂಜೆ 6.57 ಕ್ಕೆ	ಆರೋಪಣ

FOCUS	: ರಾತ್ರಿ 7.57 ಕ್ಕೆ	ವಿಧಿಸಿತ್ತು.
OUTLOOK	: ರಾತ್ರಿ 8.27 ಕ್ಕೆ	ಹೊಸದಾಗಿ

DE ಸ್ಟೂಲರಿ	: ರಾತ್ರಿ 9.27 ಕ್ಕೆ
ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು	: ರಾತ್ರಿ 9.57 ಕ್ಕೆ
SPECIAL	: ರಾತ್ರಿ 10.27 ಕ್ಕೆ
ROUND UP	: ರಾತ್ರಿ 10.57 ಕ್ಕೆ

Publicans hereby notified that
M. Neelavathi aged about 72,
1.34 cross, 7th Amain, Subba-

On 08/01/2012, Sergio de la Torre was interviewed by the author. He is the Sales Director of the company. He is a 36-year-old male, Single, Spanish, and lives in a house with his wife and two children in a neighborhood called "Las Delicias" in the city of Mexico. He has a Bachelor's degree in Business Administration from the University of the Pacific (UP) in Mexico. He has been working for the company since 2005. He is currently working as a Sales Director. He is responsible for the sales of the company's products in the Mexican market. He is also responsible for the management of the sales team. He is a very motivated and hardworking person. He is always looking for new ways to increase sales and improve the company's performance. He is a very good leader and a very good team player. He is a very honest and trustworthy person. He is a very friendly and approachable person. He is a very professional and dedicated person. He is a very hardworking and motivated person. He is a very good communicator and a very good negotiator. He is a very good problem solver and a very good decision maker. He is a very good manager and a very good leader. He is a very good team player and a very good collaborator. He is a very good listener and a very good observer. He is a very good thinker and a very good planner. He is a very good doer and a very good achiever. He is a very good person and a very good example for others.

Prjanez Temple Street,
Sajil Road, Jotica Baraswad,
dist:255-25000.
mobile: 9556 7412 / 3449 / 4954